
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 5.1 0.10 87.8 3,414 3,414 4,836 70.6

2 曇り 4.7 0.80 187.5 7,290 10,704 9,671 110.7

3 雪 4.7 1.20 136.2 5,295 15,999 14,507 110.3

4 雪 6.9 0.30 136.6 5,311 21,310 19,342 110.2

5 雨 7.0 0.00 33.5 1,302 22,613 24,178 93.5

6 雪 4.1 0.60 141.4 5,498 28,110 29,013 96.9

7 雪 4.8 1.30 132.0 5,132 33,242 33,849 98.2

8 雪 4.0 0.00 41.0 1,594 34,836 38,684 90.1

9 雪 4.5 1.00 96.3 3,744 38,581 43,520 88.7

10 雪 8.2 0.10 146.9 5,711 44,292 48,355 91.6

11 雪 6.4 2.10 254.1 9,879 54,172 53,191 101.8

12 曇り 6.1 0.10 136.5 5,307 59,479 58,026 102.5

13 曇り 5.3 1.60 214.2 8,328 67,807 62,862 107.9

14 曇り 6.4 6.70 441.5 17,166 84,972 67,697 125.5

15 曇り 8.4 0.50 205.7 7,998 92,970 72,533 128.2

16 雪 5.8 1.20 132.4 5,148 98,118 77,368 126.8

17 雪 4.5 0.00 35.4 1,376 99,494 82,204 121.0

18 雪 2.8 0.20 90.4 3,515 103,009 87,039 118.3

19 曇り 5.7 1.00 309.5 12,033 115,042 91,875 125.2

20 雪 4.5 0.00 95.0 3,694 118,736 96,710 122.8

21 雪 3.4 0.60 102.1 3,970 122,705 101,546 120.8

22 雪 4.2 0.40 114.5 4,452 127,157 106,381 119.5

23 雪 4.9 0.10 140.5 5,463 132,620 111,217 119.2

24 雪 2.5 0.90 207.8 8,079 140,699 116,052 121.2

25 雪 1.5 1.00 67.9 2,640 143,339 120,888 118.6

26 雪 1.9 2.10 110.1 4,281 147,620 125,723 117.4

27 雪のち雨 4.3 0.70 132.3 5,144 152,763 130,559 117.0

28 雪 5.7 0.00 91.9 3,573 156,336 135,394 115.5

29 雪 4.2 0.40 180.0 6,998 163,335 140,230 116.5

30 曇り 7.0 2.40 167.2 6,501 169,836 145,065 117.1

31 雪 6.2 0.00 210.7 8,192 178,028 149,901 118.8

℃ h 4578.9

5.0 0.88 147.7

1.60 124.4  月目標値(/日) ¥4,836

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2019年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥178,028

実績平均(/日) ¥5,743
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